

M.A.C. Case No. 77 of 2023
CNR Number :WBHW01-001718-2023
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 11, Dated : 19.08.2025

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D and filing track report with affidavit on service.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner along with Reg. Post summon.
Let those be kept with the record.

No S/R & A/D has been received yet since long.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon both the O.Ps. in both ways on the next date.

Fix **29.11.2025** for taking fresh steps by the Petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal

Judge, M.A.C Tribunal,
1st Court, Howrah.